CRA Street Stock 250
Official Results
Anderson Speedway

Saturday, April 8, 2006

Hometown

Sponsor
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. Driver
1 4 38 Rich  Boyer
2 3 7 Rod Phipps
3 5 14 Joe Beaver
4 2 5 Chuck Barnes, Sr.
5 43 95 Brain  Hopkins
6 7 3 Justin ~ Trinkle
7 11 583 Dennis Moser
8§ 23 93 Bruce  McFall
9 28 08 Tom Gosser
10 30 112 Doug Riddle
1 16 9 Mike  Caine
12 12 69 Jeff Perry
13 13 83 Willy  DeHart
14 35 28 Kyle Flynn
15 34 10 Brandon Delong
16 25 59 Brandon Mack
17 24 73 Danny Acrey Il
18 33 48 Randy Hoppes
19 39 75 Brain  Stocker
20 10 114 Eric Evans
21 8 2 Jeff Lane
22 42 55 Phil Jenkins
23 20 85 Neal  Huddleston
24 19 61 John  Hayden
25 22 41 Jacob  McElfresh
26 6 12 Mike  Riddle, Jr.
27 18 56 Chuck Cook
28 15 17 Ryan  Buckner
29 17 138 Tim McLaughlin
30 31 66 Gerald Millsaps
31 14 32 Bret Miles, Jr
32 271 3 Ronnie Phipps
33 32 68 Rob Hazelbaker
34 26 153 Craig  Cookingham
3% 9 9 John  Heck
36 1 06 Beau  Mitchell
37 21 1 Johhny Magee
38 36 4 Dustin  Grover
39 29 16 Bret Clark
40 38 49 David Woessner

Anderson, IN
Anderson, IN
Anderson, IN
Louisville, KY
New Castle, IN
Jeffersonville, IN
Lapel, IN

Markleville, IN
Anderson, IN

Pendleton, IN

Sulphur Springs, IN
Garrett, IN
Louisville, KY
New Castle, IN
Markleville, IN
Portland, IN
Alexandria, IN
Knightstown, IN
Greenfield, IN
Maxwell, IN
Owensboro, KY

Anderson, IN
Greensboro, IN
Anderson, IN
Muncie, IN
Richmond, IN
Muncie, IN
Anderson, IN
Anderson, IN
Flushing, Ml
Anderson, IN
Owensboro, KY
Carthage, IN

Pecatonica, IL
Anderson, IN

Russell Racing
Progressive Masonry
DT'SR Bar

Hopkins Towing

Bendle Lawn Egiupment
All American Picnic Co.
C&C Supply
Boone Well Drilling/Bill's Body Shop

Low Cost Pharmacy

B&F Machine Shop
Zipper's Bar
Mattingly Automotive

Bendle Lawn Eqiupment
Mike's Custom Cars
McLaughlin Sales & Service
Low Cost Pharmacy
Hodson's Garage
Pro-Tech Automotive
Magee Racing Engines

Clark Motorsports
Woessnner Racing

Barnes Auto Service/Mike Prott Transmissions

250
250
250
250
250
249
248
245
242
241
241
240
235
232
230
213
204
188
185
167
145
134
122
112
90
84
74
72
57
57
54
47
44
40
36
25
1"
10

Lead changes: 5 Lap Leaders: B. Mitchell 1-25, J. Beaver 26-43, R. Phipps 44-102, R. Boyer 63-103, R. Phipps 104-112, R. Boyer 113-
250. Margin of Victory .283 seconds; Yellow Flags 7 for 47 laps. DNS: D. Miller, J. Lundy, J.D. Blankenship, D. Layne, D. Baker, J. Baker



